

## OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM GRADY COUNTY FAIR LITTLE MISS CONTEST – AUGUST 19, 2024



ENTRY DEADLINE – July 19, 2024 Orientation Meeting – July 29<sup>th</sup> at 1:00pm

Location: Grady County Fairgrounds - Sponsored by the Grady County Fairgrounds Trust

Name in Full:	Date of Birth:
Address:	Phone:
Parents' Name:	
School Attending:	Year in School:

Must include digital photo with entry, for newspaper and Photogenic Contest.

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS:**

- 1. Contest is open to all 5–6 year old's by August 1, 2024.
- 2. Only the first 15 entries accepted by the deadline of July 19, 2024
- 3. Little Miss contestants MUST bake cake for the cake auction and deliver to the Fair by 5pm on Thursday, Aug. 22<sup>nd</sup>
- 4. ALL contestants must be dressed and at the Cake Auction on Thursday, Aug. 22<sup>nd</sup> by 5:45pm.
- 5. MUST be present at cake auction/awards ceremony in order to win any prizes.
- 6. You must attend the orientation meeting and submit your entry before or at that time. No late entries accepted.
- 7. A contestant must reside in Grady County.
- 8. Be and always been female.
- 9. Be a United States citizen.
- 10. Agree that all decisions of the judge are final and binding.
- 11. A typed and emailed questionnaire is required for all contestants, due PRIOR to the orientation meeting on July 29<sup>th</sup> at 1:00p.m.
- 12. Contestants will compete in interview, on stage interview and modeling competition.
- 13. Entry forms are due as soon as possible. Forms should be emailed to <a href="mailto:jamie@gradycountyfairgrounds.com">jamie@gradycountyfairgrounds.com</a>. For additional information contact Heather at 405-420-6308 or Jamie at 405-224-2031.
- 14. Little Miss will be held Monday, August 19, 2024 at the Grady County Fairgrounds. Contestants should arrive at 4:30pm and will start interviews at 5p.m.. ALL times subject to change
- 15. Due to limited space, only 1 person will be allowed to assist you in dressing room. Each contestant will have 1 guest badge.

## **DUTIES OF THE 2024 GRADY COUNTY FAIR LITTLE MISS:**

- You will be required to attend as many events during the fair as possible.
- You must wear your crown and banner at all events during the fair.
- You must be present at the Cake Auction & Awards Ceremony.
- You will be required to assist with special events at the fair.
- You will be required to represent the Grady County Fairboard in the Chickasha Christmas Parade or any other function approved by the Fairgrounds Trust.

In no case shall the Grady County Fair Trust, Officers or Board of Directors be held responsible for any loss, theft, or damage
of any nature and shall not be responsible for injury or death to any individual or animal that might occur on fairgrounds.
Signature of Responsible Party
the County of Grady and the Grady County Fair Trust, Officers or Board of Directors from any and all liability, loss or
damage the County of Grady and the Grady County Fair Trust, Officers or Board of Directors may suffer as a result of
claims, demands, costs or judgments against it arising from Grady County Fair Princess Contest activities.

## Little Miss Grady County Questionnaire

Name:
Age:
What are some things you like to do for fun?:
What is your favorite color?:
What is your favorite animal?:
Why do you like coming to the fair?
Tell us something interesting about yourself:

